09/463306

PTO/PCT Rec'd 02 FEB 2000 04-11-2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Washington, D.C. 20231	
	01315208 Attorney Docket No. <u>105263</u>
To the Assistant Commissioner for	stents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
A. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephane LINDER Thanas LIPE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TAG HEUER SA 14A, AV. DES CHAMPS-MONTANTS, 2074 MARIN-EPAGNIER (SWITZERLAND)
B. Additional name(s) of conveying pa	ies) attached? ⊠ No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
□ Assignment □ M	г
Security Agreement Cl	e of Name
Other	
B. Execution Date: <u>December 22, 199</u>	
B. Patent Application No.(s)Add	C. Patent No.(s)nal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 106114)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.
40.00 DP	
the original document. James A. Oliff R	Date: February 2, 2000 tration No. 27,075 tration No. 30,411

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Stephane LINDER + Thanas LIPE

and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled:

Unfolding Clasp for a Bracelet

described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/CH98/00315 filed 20 July 1998

WHEREAS, Tag Heuer SA

organized and existing under and by virtue of a Business the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at

14a, av. des Champs-Montants, 2074 Marin-Epagnier (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor:

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date	Signature . /
22.12.1999	Stéphane LINDER Kinda
22.12.1999	Thanas LIPE
Witness:	X ED 1
Witness:	Mulu.
	W /

PATENT **RECORDED: 02/02/2000** REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0194